
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
 
APPLICATION OF RIDGE RUNNER 
RESOURCES OPERATING, LLC 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

CASE NO. 21768 
 

 
RIDGE RUNNER RESOURCES OPERATING, LLC’S  

MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE 
 

 Ridge Runner Resources Operating, LLC requests the hearing for the above-referenced 

case be continued to the May 20, 2021 hearing docket.  

 
Respectfully submitted, 

HINKLE SHANOR LLP 

       
 

  /s/ Dana S. Hardy    
      Dana S. Hardy 

Michael Rodriguez 
P.O. Box 2068 

      Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068 
     Phone: (505) 982-4554 
     Facsimile: (505) 982-8623 
     dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com 
     mrodriguez@hinklelawfirm.com 

 
Counsel for Ridge Runner Resources Operating, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that on March 24, 2021, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the 
following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 
 
Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Julia Broggi 
Kaitlyn A. Luck 
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
(505) 988-4421 
(505) 983-6043 
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
agrankin@hollandhart.com 
jbroggi@hollandhart.com 
kaluck@hollandhart.com 
 
 
       /s/ Dana S. Hardy   
 


